the public record and shall be published
in the Federal Register in accordance
with 16 CFR 1118.20.

27. The Settlement Agreement and
Order becomes effective upon final
acceptance by the Commission and its
service upon L.L. Bean. L.L. Bean shall
pay a civil penalty in the amount of
seven hundred fifty thousand
($750,000.00) within 10 calendar days
of service of such final Settlement
Agreement and Order.

28. Upon provisional acceptance by
the Commission, the Commission may
publicize the terms of the Settlement
Agreement and Order.

29. L.L. Bean agrees to the entry of the

[...]

interest, it is

Ordered, that the Settlement
Agreement be, and hereby is, accepted,
and it is

Further Ordered, that, upon final
acceptance of the Settlement Agreement
and Order, L.L. Bean, Inc. shall pay the
Commission a civil penalty in the
amount of seven hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($750,000) within ten (10)
calendar days after service of this Final
Order upon L.L. Bean, Inc.

Provisionally accepted and Provisional
Order issued on the 29th day of August,
2000.

By Order of the Commission.
Sadye E. Dunn,
Secretary, U.S. Consumer Product Safety